
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:249
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
LAND ACQUISITION BY NHAI
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has acquired land in various parts of the country for the construction of National Highways; and

(b) if so, the details of the land acquired by the NHAI and compensation paid to the people/farmers, State-wise during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI KAMAL NATH)

(a) & (b) Yes,Sir.Details regarding State-wise land acquired as also the expenditure on land acquisition including compensation paid to land owners for National Highways Development Project (NHDP) during each of the last three years and in the current year are enclosed at Annex-I and Annex-II respectively, which are laid on the Table of the House.
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